CH \$190.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY First Union National Bank of Florida/South Trust Bank	12/16/2005	National Banking Assoication:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Virgin Islands Rum Industries, Ltd.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 218	
City:	St. Croix	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	00841-0218	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0321815	OLD ST. CROIX RUM BRAND A H RIISE
Registration Number:	0417073	PIRATE AND PARROT
Registration Number:	0666719	CRUZAN
Registration Number:	0796089	OLD ST. CROIX
Registration Number:	1173543	CRUZAN
Registration Number:	1199014	CRUZAN
Registration Number:	1257079	CLIPPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5652

Email: Isullivan@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn A. Sullivan

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0535

900119136

Address Line 2: Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	264326	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn A. Sullivan	
Signature:	/Lynn A. Sullivan/	
Date:	10/23/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Security release#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0536

GENERAL RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the repayment in full of the indebtedness of loans described in Payoff Settlement Statement of even date herewith (the "Loans"), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, whose address is 450 South Australian Avenue, 9th Floor, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401, as successor by merger to SouthTrust Bank (the "Bank"), does hereby release any and all interests Bank has in all property pledged, assigned, mortgaged or transferred to Bank by Cruzan International, Inc., formerly known as Todhunter International, Inc., its subsidiaries and affiliates, as collateral for the Loans.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this instrument to be executed this &c_ day of December, 2005.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Wachovia Bank, National Association, a national banking association

Print Name: Mariast Nect

Britton S. Corc. Vice President

(WP272549;1)

TOTAL P.10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0537